

March 4, 2025

The Secretary	The Manager	GE Vernova T&D India Limited
BSE Limited	Listing Department	(Formerly Known as GE T&D India Limited)
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	L31102DL1957PLC193993
Mumbai-400 001	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla	Corporate Office: T-5 & T-6, Plot 1-14, Axis House, Jaypee
	Complex, Bandra (East)	Wishtown, Sector-128, Noida-201304, Uttar Pradesh
	Mumbai-400 051	T +91 120 5021500
Code No. 522275		F +91 120 5021501
	Symbol: GEVTD	
		Email id: secretarial.compliance@ge.com
Dear Sir/Madam		Website:https://www.gevernova.com/regions/asia/in/gevernova-td-india

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Bagging/Receiving of orders/contracts

We would like to inform you that GE Vernova T&D India Limited ('the Company') has received an order from Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, details of which are mentioned below: -

	Particulars	Details
a)	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s)	Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
b)	Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief	Supply and Installation of Transformers and Reactors under bulk procurement.
c)	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity	Domestic Entity
d)	Nature of order(s) / contract(s)	Bulk Procurement of 765kV Class Transformers & Reactors of various capacities
e)	Whether domestic or international	Domestic
f)	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed	Orders to be executed within 36 months.
g)	Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s)	Three orders totaling to Approximately INR 500 Cr.
h)	Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof	No
i)	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length	No

For GE Vernova T&D India Limited

Shweta Mehta **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** ACS-18600 Noida